



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024**

KUSUM SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prem Shankar Jha,
Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 02.04.2024.

**PA to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 11, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any