



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024 & I.A. 118/2024**

KUSUM SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.K. Shahi, Advocate.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH Defendant

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **09.04.2024**

1. Mr. Mehul Gupta, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of the defendant.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 10.05.2024 for completion of pleadings in the suit and in the applications, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
3. List before the Court on 19.09.2024.
4. Interim orders to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 9, 2024

'pv'/'