



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024**

KUSUM SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.K.Shahu and Mr.
Param Shahu, Advs.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
for applicant/defendant
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.05.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

IA No. 30307/2024 u/O VIII R.1 CPC by defendant

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice and submits that she has not been supplied with the copy of the captioned IA. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

2. List for arguments on the date already fixed i.e. 09.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any