



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024**

KUSUM SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.K.Shahi, Mr. Harsh
Vardhan Singh and Ms.
Punam Shahi Advs. along
with plaintiff

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.09.2024

%

IA No. 118/2024 u/O XXXIX R.1& 2 CPC by plaintiff

1. Learned counsel for defendant had submitted on 09.08.2024 that the contents of his written statement be read as reply to the captioned IA. Learned counsel for plaintiff had submitted that his replication be read as rejoinder. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 4/2024

2. As per office note, replication filed. Original documents have not been filed by the defendant. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed an application u/O VI R.17 CPC vide diary no.3402883/2024 dated 09.09.2024. Same is not on record. He shall check it up



with the registry and get the same placed on record.

9. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 19.09.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/cd
Click here to check corrigendum, if any