



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 4/2024 & I.A. 118/2024**
KUSUM SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. B.K. Shahi, Mr. Harsh Vardhan
and Mr. Arvind Kumar,

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGHDefendant
Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.09.2024

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that an application has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 CPC *vide* Diary No. 3402883/2024 on 09.09.2024, however, the said application has not been listed.
2. Let the learned counsel for the plaintiff check up with the Registry and have the application listed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 21.01.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024
N. S. ASWAL