



\$~O-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024**

KUSUM SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Poonam Shahi, Adv.
versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta and Mr. Mehul
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

I.A. 1559/2025 (application under order VI Rule 17 of the CPC)

1. Heard on this application which has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking amendment of plaint.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice.
4. Let the reply to this application be filed within four weeks from today. Replication thereto, within two weeks thereafter.
5. List this application on 13.05.2025.

CS(OS) 4/2024 and I.A. 118/2024

6. List this matter on 13.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

aks/mjo