



\$~O-36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024, I.A. 118/2024 and I.A. 1559/2025**

KUSUM SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta and Mr. Vijay Kr.
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

I.A. 1559/2025 (under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for amendment of plaint)

1. Mr. Mehul Gupta, learned counsel for the defendant, submits that he does not want to file the reply to the instant application.
2. On the other hand, the plaintiff appears in person and she prays for time to argue the application.
3. Acceding to the same, list on 14.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 13, 2025/DPA/SPH

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)