



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2024**

KUSUM SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Poonam Shahi, Mr. Gautam Singh, Advs.
with plaintiff

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he had filed Written Statement to the Amended plaint with the Registry. However, he further states that the same is lying under objection. Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to remove the objection and supply copy thereof to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 27.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sm