



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 4/2024 and IA No.118/2024

KUSUM SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gautam Singh and Ms. Poonam
Shahi, Advs.

versus

VINOD KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

1. None appears for the defendant.
2. List for consideration of IA No.118/2024 on 02.12.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 20, 2026/cl